## CROATIA RALLY 2024





Date: 20.04.2024 Time: 10:00 hrs Subject: STEWARDS DECISION No. 6 **Document No:** 2.7

From: The Stewards

To: The Competitor UĞUR SOYLU of car No. 71

Crew UĞUR SOYLU / SENER GÜRAY

All Competitors / crew members

The Stewards, having received a report with photo evidence attached from the FIA Deputy Technical Delegate, summoned the above crew members as well as a competitor's representative, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

**Facts** The driver of Car No. 71 was not correctly wearing the required safety clothing and

equipment (balaclava outside the racing suit) at the stop control of SS4 (Platak 1).

Offence Breach of Appendix L, Chapter III, Art. 2 of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code

and Art. 53.1 of the 2024 FIA WRC Sporting Regulations.

Fine of € 200 on the driver UĞUR SOYLU **Decision** 

> In accordance with Art. 12.8 of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code, fines shall be paid within 48 hours of their notification. Any delay in making payment may entail

Suspension during the period a fine remains unpaid.

Reason The crew was informed accordingly by the Stewards and was given the possibility, if

they wished, to bring forward any representations other than having forgotten to wear the safety equipment correctly as per the regulations.

The crew confirmed that they did not want to make any further representations.

The FIA Deputy Technical Delegate reported that the Driver of Car No. 71 (Mr. UĞUR SOYLU) had his balaclava outside the racing suit at the stop control of SS4 (Platak 1). This was substantiated by photographic evidence.

Whenever a car is in motion on a special stage and until the stop control, the crew must wear homologated crash helmets, all required safety clothing and equipment in compliance with the requirements set in Appendix L, Chapter III of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code.

Failure to comply with these requirements constitutes a breach of the regulations. The penalty imposed is proportional to the infringement and in line with previous precedents.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules.







Re: Stewards Decision No. 6 - CROATIA RALLY 2024

This decision was notified to the Competitor's officially nominated representative as below:

Name (in block letters):	DUYGU GŰR	Date:	20.4.2024
Position within the team:	TEAM MANAGER	Time:	10:05

Published on the Organiser's Digital Notice Board on 20.4.2024 at 10:15 hrs.